PROPOSAL 

1/21/25 

RE: Sampson Creek CDD - Aquatics PH2 
Proposal 2024-07 

Mr. Westcott: 

I am pleased to offer my proposal to perform the scope of work provided in the 
construction documents dated 3/20/24 provided by Matthews in the amount of 

$289,400.00 (Two hundred eighty-nine thousand four 
hundred dollars and zero cents). 

The scope of work shall include all items shown per plans, including… 

- Demo and removal of the existing pavers, retaining walls, concrete steps, and 
concrete ramp. 

- Construction of new retaining walls, stairs, and ramp walls to match existing.

[...]

Bhide & Hall Architects 

904.932.9820 

cboggess@bhide-hall.com 

Re: St. John’s Golf & Country Club Addition (Sampsons Creek)          

Chris, 

Marand Builders, Inc. is pleased to submit a budget for the above-referenced project in the lump 

sum amount of $651,127.00 (Six Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, One Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars). 

This price is based on drawing set titled St. John’s Golf & Country Club Addition dated 6/12/2025 

by Bhide & Hall Architects. 

Assumptions and Clarifications: 

1. General Conditions: 

1. Price is good for 30 days from submission.